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Reviewed Standalone Segment Wise Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024

(Rs. in Crores)
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Particulars 30.06.2023 31.03.202430.06. 2024 31.03.2024
(Audited) (Reviewed) (Audited)(Reviewed)

Part A. Business Segments
I. Segment Revenue

(a) Treasury Operations 4 163.90 3 918.15 3 923.10 15 616.08
5 857.04 5 896.29 5 118.26 22 165.82(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking

5 557,40 24 927.68(c) Retail Banking 6 726.43 6 840.17
( i ) Digital Banking Segment 0.16 0.11 0.00 0.18

24 927.50(ii ) Other Retail Banking Segment 6 726.27 6 840.06 5 557.40
160.23(d) Other Banking operations 197.40 232.41 771,92

Total 16 944.77 16 887.02 14 758.99 63 481.50
0.000.00 0.00 0.00Less : Inter segment Revenue

16 944.77 16 887.02 14 758.99 63 481.50Income from operations

II. Segment Results
(a) Treasury Operations 1 528.73 1 241.89 1 645.17 5 658.69
(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking 1317.95 1349.28 1 151.61 5 046.07
(c) Retail Banking 1490.87 1530.01 1 221,00 5 545.69

(i ) Digital Banking Segment (0.04 ) (0.03 ) (0.06 ) (0.27 )
(ii ) Other Retail Banking Segment 1 490.91 1 530.04 1 221.06 5 545.96

164.04 183.80 116.87 589.10(d) Other Banking Operations
Total 4 501.59 4 134.654 304.98 16 839.55
Add : (i) Other Un-allocable Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(ii) Exceptional item 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less : Other Un-allocated Expenditure

(includes Provision & contingencies) 1258.38 1247.75 1740.64 5 888.41

Ill-Total Profit Before Tax 3 243.21 3 057.23 2 394.01 10 951.14
839.79 810.23 685.18Less : Provisions for taxation 2 888.20

2 403.42 2 247.00 1 708.83 8 062.94IV.Profit after tax

V.Other Information
Segment Assets

fa) Treasury Operations 2 09 888.43 2 33 839.172 30 768.84 2 33 839.17
fb) Corporate / Wholesale Banking 2 60 287.60 2 59 620.22 2 35 949.92 2 59 620,22
(c) Retail Banking 2 55 689.45 2 91324.652 98 483.94 2 91 324.65

(i ) Digital Banking Segment 13.36 9.88 1.86 9.88
( ii ) Other Retail Banking Segment 2 98 470.58 2 91 314.77 2 55 687.59 2 91 314.77

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00fd) Other Banking Operations
(e) Unallocated Corporate Assets 7 025.93 7 835.08 9 037.49 7 835.08

7 96 566.31 7 92 619.12 7 10 565.29 7 92 619.12Total

Segment Liabilities
2 13 154.09 2 16 613.46 195 218.45 2 16 613.46(a) Treasury Operations
2 40 419.66 2 40 495.35 2 19 458.39 2 40 495.35(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking

2 37 818.25 2 69 864.28(c) Retail Banking 2 75 700.45 2 69 864.28
( i ) Digital Banking Segment 13.40 10.15 1.92 10.15

2 69 854.13 2 37 816.33 2 69 854.13( ii ) Other Retail Banking Segment 2 75 687.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00fd) Other Banking Operations

8 405.82 7 257,916 489.63 7 257.91fe) Unallocated Corporate Liabilities
60 802.48 58 388.12 49 664.38 58 388.12(f) Capital,Reserves and Surplus

7 92 619.12 7 10 565.29 7 92 619.12Total 7 96 566.31

VI.Capital Employed
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)

fa) Treasury Operations 17 614.75 17 225.71 14 669.98 17 225.71
fb) Corporate / Wholesale Banking 19 867.94 19 124.87 16 491.53 19 124.87
fc) Retail Banking 17 871.20 21 460.3722 783.49 21 460.37

(0.04 ) (0.27 ) (0.06 ) (0.27 )( i ) Digital Banking Segment
( ii ) Other Retail Banking Segment 17 871.26 21 460.6422 783.53 21 460.64

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00(d) Other Banking Operations
577.17 631.67 577.17fe) Unallocated 536.30

49 664.38 58 388.1260 802.48 58 388.12Total
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Reviewed Standalone Segment Wise Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024

(Rs. in Crores)
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Particulars 30.06.2023 31.03.202430.06.2024 31.03.2024
(Reviewed) (Audited)(Reviewed) (Audited)

Part B - Geographic Segments
I. Revenue

61 418.0516 336.20 16 280.51 14 402.66(a) Domestic Operations
608.57 606.51 356.33 2 063.45(b) Foreign Operations

16 887.02 14 758.99 63 481.50Total 16 944.77

II. Assets
7 53 765.21(a) Domestic Operations 7 55 728.26 7 53 765.21 6 80 487.97

38 853.91 30 077.32 38 853.91(b) Foreign Operations 40 838.05
7 10 565.29 7 92 619.127 96 566.31 7 92 619.12Total

Notes:!. Segment revenue and expenses have been apportioned on the basis of Segment assets, wherever direct allocation is not possible.
2. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification.

3. As per RBI Circular DOR.AUT.REC.12/22.01.001/2022-23 dated April 07, 2022 on 'Establishment of Digital Banking Units (DBUs)', for the
purpose of disclosure under Accounting Standard 17 - 'Segment reporting', 'Digital Banking' has been identified as a sub-segment under
Retail Banking by Reserve Bank of India (RBI). During previous year, the bank has commenced 3 DBUs. The 'Digital Banking' segment
information disclosed pertains to the said DBUs.
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